School, I am inclined to consider the Anticipatory Bail Petition in 

favour of the petitioner and to pass the following orders. 

In the result: 

(A)  The petition for Anticipatory Bail is allowed. 

(B)  The petitioner is directed to execute a sureties for like sum 

of rupees 25,000/ (Rupees Twenty five thousand) each to 

the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Imphal 

West. 

(C)  The petitioner is directed to appear before the 

respondent/police as and when required. 

(D) The petitioner is directed not to temper or hamper the 

witnesses.